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National Economy

» The U.S. economy has now enjoyed 9 years of
economic growth since the Great Recession

- Real GDP grew by 4.1% in 2018Q2
- 2.2% growth in 2018Q]1

- Nonfarm employment increased by 2.2 million
jobs in 2017.

- Unemployment rate of 3.9% in July




Tennessee’s Fiscal Condition is
Good

» Revenue growth has been healthy

» Revenue estimates have been very
conservative

» Reserves and balances are in good shape,
though TN could not sustain a significant
recession without significant cuts
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The Current Expansion is Long on
Historical Standards
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NBER chronology

		

						Peak month		Trough month		Peak month number		Trough month number		Duration, peak to trough		Duration, trough to peak		Duration, peak to peak		Duration, trough to trough												Peak month				Duration, peak to peak										Trough month				Duration, trough to trough								Peak month				Months from Trough to Peak		2018		2019

						May 1937		June 1938		1649		1662		13		0		0		0												July 1981				18										November 1982				28								Mar 1991-March 2001				120		0		0

						February 1945		October 1945		1742		1750		8		80		93		88												April 1960				32										February 1961				34								Where We are Today				110		4		12

						November 1948		October 1949		1787		1798		11		37		45		48												November 1948				45										April 1958				47								Feb 1961-Dec 1969				106		0		0

						July 1953		May 1954		1843		1853		10		45		56		55												November 1973				47										October 1949				48								Nov 1982- Jul 1990				92		0		0

						August 1957		April 1958		1892		1900		8		39		49		47												August 1957				49										March 1975				52								Nov 2001-Dec 2007				73		0		0

						April 1960		February 1961		1924		1934		10		24		32		34												July 1953				56										May 1954				55								Mar 1975-Jan 1980				58		0		0

						December 1969		November 1970		2040		2051		11		106		116		117												January 1980				74										July 1980				64								Oct 1949- Jul 1953				45		0		0

						November 1973		March 1975		2087		2103		16		36		47		52												December 2007				81										October 1945				88								May 1954-Aug 1957				39		0		0

						January 1980		July 1980		2161		2167		6		58		74		64												February 1945				93										June 2009				91								Oct 1945-Nov 1948				37		0		0

						July 1981		November 1982		2179		2195		16		12		18		28												July 1990				108										Where We are Today				93								Nov 1970-Nov 1973				36		0		0

						July 1990		March 1991		2287		2295		8		92		108		100												Where We are Today				111										March 1991				100								Apr 1958-Apr 1960				24		0		0

						March 2001		November 2001		2415		2423		8		120		128		128												December 1969				116										November 1970				117								Jul 1980-  Jul 1981				12		0		0

						December 2007		June 2009		2496		2514		18		73		81		91												March 2001				128										November 2001				128

						1854-2009 (33 cycles)								11.0		0.0		0.0		0.0																																										21		12

						1854-1919 (16 cycles)								0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

						1919-1945 (6 cycles)								10.5		0.0		0.0		0.0

						1945-2009 (11 cycles)								11.1		58.4		68.5		69.5

						Note: Month numbers start in January 1800																																																								33

																																																														139
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						Peak		Trough		Contraction		Expansion		Cycle

						Quarterly dates				Peak 		Previous trough 		Trough from 		Peak from 

						are in parentheses				to 		to 		Previous 		Previous 

										Trough		this peak		Trough		Peak

								December 1854 (IV)		--		--		--		--														9		December		12		1854		660

						June 1857 (II)		December 1858 (IV)		18		30		48		--				5		June		6		1857		690		9		December		12		1858		708

						October 1860(III)		June 1861 (III)		8		22		30		40				8		October		10		1860		730		5		June		6		1861		738

						April 1865(I)		December 1867 (I)		32		46		78		54				6		April		4		1865		784		9		December		12		1867		816

						June 1869(II)		December 1870 (IV)		18		18		36		50				5		June		6		1869		834		9		December		12		1870		852

						October 1873(III)		March 1879 (I)		65		34		99		52				8		October		10		1873		886		6		March		3		1879		951

						March 1882(I)		May 1885 (II)		38		36		74		101				6		March		3		1882		987		4		May		5		1885		1025

						March 1887(II)		April 1888 (I)		13		22		35		60				6		March		3		1887		1047		6		April		4		1888		1060

						July 1890(III)		May 1891 (II)		10		27		37		40				5		July		7		1890		1087		4		May		5		1891		1097

						January 1893(I)		June 1894 (II)		17		20		37		30				8		January		1		1893		1117		5		June		6		1894		1134

						December 1895(IV)		June 1897 (II)		18		18		36		35				9		December		12		1895		1152		5		June		6		1897		1170

						June 1899(III)		December 1900 (IV)		18		24		42		42				5		June		6		1899		1194		9		December		12		1900		1212

						September 1902(IV)		August 1904 (III)		23		21		44		39				10		September		9		1902		1233		7		August		8		1904		1256

						May 1907(II)		June 1908 (II)		13		33		46		56				4		May		5		1907		1289		5		June		6		1908		1302

						January 1910(I)		January 1912 (IV)		24		19		43		32				8		January		1		1910		1321		8		January		1		1912		1345

						January 1913(I)		December 1914 (IV)		23		12		35		36				8		January		1		1913		1357		9		December		12		1914		1380

						August 1918(III)		March 1919 (I)		7		44		51		67				7		August		8		1918		1424		6		March		3		1919		1431

						January 1920(I)		July 1921 (III)		18		10		28		17				8		January		1		1920		1441		5		July		7		1921		1459

						May 1923(II)		July 1924 (III)		14		22		36		40				4		May		5		1923		1481		5		July		7		1924		1495

						October 1926(III)		November 1927 (IV)		13		27		40		41				8		October		10		1926		1522		9		November		11		1927		1535

						August 1929(III)		March 1933 (I)		43		21		64		34				7		August		8		1929		1556		6		March		3		1933		1599

						May 1937(II)		June 1938 (II)		13		50		63		93				4		May		5		1937		1649		5		June		6		1938		1662

						February 1945(I)		October 1945 (IV)		8		80		88		93				9		February		2		1945		1742		8		October		10		1945		1750

						November 1948(IV)		October 1949 (IV)		11		37		48		45				9		November		11		1948		1787		8		October		10		1949		1798

						July 1953(II)		May 1954 (II)		10		45		55		56				5		July		7		1953		1843		4		May		5		1954		1853

						August 1957(III)		April 1958 (II)		8		39		47		49				7		August		8		1957		1892		6		April		4		1958		1900

						April 1960(II)		February 1961 (I)		10		24		34		32				6		April		4		1960		1924		9		February		2		1961		1934

						December 1969(IV)		November 1970 (IV)		11		106		117		116				9		December		12		1969		2040		9		November		11		1970		2051

						November 1973(IV)		March 1975 (I)		16		36		52		47				9		November		11		1973		2087		6		March		3		1975		2103

						January 1980(I)		July 1980 (III)		6		58		64		74				8		January		1		1980		2161		5		July		7		1980		2167

						July 1981(III)		November 1982 (IV)		16		12		28		18				5		July		7		1981		2179		9		November		11		1982		2195

						July 1990(III)		March 1991(I)		8		92		100		108				5		July		7		1990		2287		6		March		3		1991		2295

						March 2001(I)		November 2001 (IV)		8		120		128		128				6		March		3		2001		2415		9		November		11		2001		2423

						December 2007 (IV)		June 2009 (II)		18		73		91		81				9		December		12		2007		2496		5		June		6		2009		2514
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Growth in Real Personal
Consumption Expenditures
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Growth in Real Business

Investment
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The Trade Balance
(Exports - Imports)
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Unit Sales of New Light Vehicles
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U.S. Retail Gasoline Prices
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Total Consumer Debt Balance
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Total Consumer Debt Balance
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Total Consumer Debt Balance
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Existing Home Sales and Housing
Starts

8.0 ~

7.0 -

o
o
I

u
o
I

Housing Starts (millions)

w
o
I

Units of Existing Homes (millions)
D
o

N
o
I

1.0 -

0.0 0.0

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

e EXist. House Sales = == == Housing Starts

Source: IHS Global Markit



TN & U.S. Nonfarm Job Growth

Percentage change, same month last year
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U.S. Monthly Job Gains
July 2017 - July 2018
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Tennessee Nonfarm Jobs

2005-2018
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Tennessee Job Growth by Sector
June 2017 to June 2018

information P 6.8%
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Tennessee Employment by Sector,
June 2018

Trade, Transportation, Utilities — 629.0
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TN & U.S. Unemployment Rates
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TN County Unemployment Rates
(September 2017)

Tennessee: 2.9%
United States: 4.1%
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Labor Force Participation Rate
2000-2018
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Per Capita Personal Income in Tennessee Falls
Below the National Average, 2018Q]1
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TN Per Capita Income by County -
2016
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United States: $49,246
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Tennesseans Have Poor Health Status
Which Affects Labor Force Outcomes
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Tennesseans Have Lower
Educational Attainment Levels
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College Completion Rates by
County - 2015

Tennessee: 24.9%
United States: 29.8%
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Continued Importance of
Education is Apparent

Unemployment Rate (%) Median Weekly Earnings ($)
Less than a high school — Less than a high school
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau




Thank Youl
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